Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 40% 39% 33% 31% 24% 42% 46% 39% 24% 37% 30%
Off on the wrong track 51% 54% 50% 53% 49% 58% 50% 48% 51% 57% 47% 46%
Not sure 12% 6% 11% 14% 20% 18% 8% 6% 10% 18% 16% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (722) (448) (552) (205) (163) (424)  (208)  (686)  (124) (120) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 12% 29% 75% 7% 81% 37% 36% 36% 34% 37% 40% 31%
Off on the wrong track 51% 82% 52% 19% 88% 16% 50% 54% 57% 52% 51% 48% 56%
Not sure 12% % 19% 6% 5% 4% 13% 10% % 13% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (293)  (474) (233)  (312) (243) (431) (243) (184) (196) (216) (364)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 29% 22% 17% 13% 31% 38% 31% 6% 24% 9%
Somewhat approve 16% 13% 17% 15% 22% 15% 16% 11% 15% 13% 13% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 16% 10% 4% 8% 16% 18% 7%
Strongly disapprove 39% 45% 38% 41% 37% 38% 39% 43% 40% 48% 33% 27%
Not sure 9% 3% 8% 11% 14% 18% 4% 3% 6% 17% 12% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (722) (448) (552) (205)  (163)  (424)  (208)  (686)  (124) (120) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 15% 66% 1% 67% 22% 24% 33% 21% 23% 30% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 19% 19% 3% 21% 22% 14% 10% 13% 18% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 8% 6% 8% 13% 11% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 77% 37% 5% 86% 3% 35% 42% 46% 45% 40% 35% 41%
Not sure 9% 3% 17% 2% 3% 1% 9% 8% 4% 11% 7% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (293)  (474) (233)  (312)  (243)  (431) (243) (184) (196) (216) (364)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 28% 30% 25% 17% 32% 35% 31% * 30% 14%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 59% 63% 58% 52% 74% 60% 60% 61% * 52% 79%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 10% 9% 12% 23% 9% 8% 4% 9% * 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (383) (272) (190) (193) (67) (44) (179) (93) (293) (19) (41) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 17% 20% 37% * 35% 26% 31% 28% 25% 26% 32% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 47% 71% 55% * 60% 62% 56% 66% 68% 62% 59% 57%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 10% 37% 8% 8% * 6% 11% 13% 6% 8% 12% 9% 13%

Totals 100%  101%  99%  100% * 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (383)  (31)  (154)  (198) (13) (214) (170) (92) (71) (64) (82) (156)  (81)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 47% 44% 49% 46% 39% 48% 55% 44% 58% 51% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 45% 47% 42% 45% 50% 44% 36% 49% 33% 29% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% % 9% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (534) (427) (231) (303) (107) (87) (231) (109) (353) (92) (66) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 55% 43% * 54% * 50% 44% 38% 46% 46% 48% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 42% 47% * 43% * 39% 46% 56% 46% 48% 42% 40%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 3% 10% * 3% * 11% 9% 6% 8% 6% 10% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (534) (254) (251) (29) (292) (26) (222) (137) (105) (114) (119) (180) (121)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — (Trump campaign ad) https://t.co/KSVKKL76NM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 12% 11% 24% 26% 21% 1% 23% 20%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 11% 5% 20% 14%
OK 29% 22% 27% 30% 31% 36% 25% 23% 30% 28% 19% 26%
Bad 13% 13% 14% 11% 18% 9% 11% 14% 13% 14% 15% 9%
Terrible 28% 31% 25% 31% 29% 31% 27% 28% 25% 52% 23% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (956) (694) (431) (525) (188) (155) (412) (201) (666) (118) (107) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 14% 44% 1% 48% 17% 18% 26% 15% 17% 20% 21%
Good 11% 5% 9% 23% 3% 24% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 10% 16%
OK 29% 21% 33% 28% 17% 24% 33% 25% 25% 30% 34% 29% 20%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 2% 22% 2% 13% 16% 11% 14% 12% 15% 9%
Terrible 28% 52% 29% 3% 57% 2% 27% 30% 26% 32% 26% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (956)  (281)  (446)  (229)  (302)  (239) (410) (233) (179) (184) (207) (354)  (211)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — Where’s the Whistleblower? Where’s the second Whistleblower? Where’s the Informer? Why did Corrupt
politician Schiff MAKE UP my conversation with the Ukrainian President??? Why didn’t the House do its job? And sooo much more!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 17% 11% 11% 26% 32% 25% 4% 19% 16%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% % 21% 18%
OK 18% 12% 18% 18% 25% 22% 16% 10% 17% 21% 22% 22%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 12% 13% 11% 10% 7% 10% 14% 7% 9%
Terrible 38% 43% 35% 41% 37% 43% 35% 39% 37% 54% 31% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (703) (437) (530) (189) (156) (418) (204) (671) (121) (110) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 15% 52% 1% 55% 18% 21% 26% 19% 20% 20% 25%
Good 12% 4% 11% 23% 1% 24% 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 15% 10%
OK 18% 10% 24% 18% 5% 15% 23% 15% 11% 17% 21% 19% 16%
Bad 10% 11% 14% 3% 10% 4% 14% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% %
Terrible 38% 74% 37% 5% 83% 2% 34% 42% 42% 42% 39% 33% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (967)  (286)  (451)  (230)  (306)  (241) (415) (238) (180) (186) (213) (356)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — KEEP AMERICA GREAT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 29% 28% 17% 21% 34% 39% 32% 11% 28% 25%
Good 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 2% 10% 20%
OK 25% 19% 26% 24% 31% 32% 22% 14% 24% 30% 28% 20%
Bad 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 7% 9% 13% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 27% 27% 31% 25% 23% 23% 48% 25% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (695) (430) (528) (188) (157) (417) (196) (664) (120) (110) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 5% 22% 63% 2% 71% 25% 30% 32% 25% 25% 32% 30%
Good 10% 8% 8% 17% 2% 16% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 8% 11%
OK 25% 22% 32% 15% 22% 12% 28% 23% 20% 23% 29% 26% 20%
Bad 10% 17% 10% 3% 20% 1% 10% 10% 12% 16% 9% 8% 8%
Terrible 26% 48% 28% 3% 54% 1% 26% 26% 25% 25% 25% 25% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (958)  (283)  (448) (227)  (302)  (237)  (414) (236) (176) (186) (209) (355)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 28% 24% 14% 17% 33% 38% 31% 5% 21% 28%
Good 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 13% 10% 13% 11% 7% 23% 11%
OK 24% 18% 25% 24% 31% 33% 22% 13% 24% 27% 23% 25%
Bad 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 13%
Terrible 26% 29% 24% 28% 27% 29% 26% 24% 23% 51% 20% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (695) (431) (529) (190) (157) (413) (200) (665) (119) (110) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 4% 21% 59% 2% 66% 24% 27% 28% 26% 24% 27% 27%
Good 12% 9% 8% 24% 3% 21% 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 16%
OK 24% 21% 32% 13% 20% 11% 29% 20% 22% 23% 29% 27% 16%
Bad 11% 18% 13% 1% 20% 1% 10% 15% 13% 13% 9% 11% 12%
Terrible 26% 49% 27% 3% 55% 1% 26% 25% 25% 28% 25% 24% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (960)  (283)  (452)  (225)  (303)  (235)  (412) (234) (180) (184) (211) (352)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — Republicans in lowa, go out and Caucus today. Your great Trade Deals with China, Mexico, Canada, Japan,
South Korea and more, are DONE. Great times are coming, after waiting for decades, for our Farmers, Ranchers, Manufacturers and ALL. Nobody

else could have pulled this off!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 18% 13% 13% 25% 30% 24% 3% 21% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 11% 9% 7% 13% 14% 12% % 10% 14%
OK 24% 16% 24% 25% 34% 32% 20% 12% 23% 23% 32% 31%
Bad 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 16% 12% 9% 12% 16% 11% 13%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 34% 29% 32% 29% 35% 29% 51% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (962) (699) (432) (530) (189) (157) (417) (199) (668) (120) (109) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 17% 48% 1% 55% 19% 21% 27% 16% 19% 23% 23%
Good 11% 5% 8% 23% 2% 24% 10% 10% 13% 9% 15% 11% 9%
OK 24% 16% 31% 20% 10% 17% 29% 22% 14% 26% 24% 25% 22%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 3% 21% 3% 11% 17% 16% 13% 13% 13% 11%
Terrible 31% 57% 31% 5% 66% 2% 31% 31% 30% 36% 29% 27% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (962)  (283)  (452) (227)  (304)  (238)  (414) (235) (179) (184) (212) (353)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — | hope Republicans & the American people realize that the totally partisan Impeachment Hoax is exacty
that, a Hoax. Read the Transcripts, listen to what the President & Foreign Minister of Ukraine said ('No Pressure’). Nothing will ever satisfy the

Do Nothing, Radical Left Dems!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 13% 11% 29% 32% 26% 1% 20% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 15% 10%
OK 20% 12% 18% 21% 25% 28% 16% 10% 18% 19% 26% 26%
Bad 11% 9% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 6% 10% 14% 10% 10%
Terrible 38% 43% 35% 40% 38% 39% 34% 41% 36% 58% 29% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (705) (435) (534) (189) (157) (420) (203) (671) (123) (109) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 16% 53% 1% 59% 19% 22% 29% 18% 23% 23% 24%
Good 10% 3% 8% 19% 0% 22% 10% 10% 8% 7% 11% 11% 9%
OK 20% 9% 27% 18% 5% 14% 24% 18% 12% 16% 20% 22% 17%
Bad 11% 14% 12% 5% 12% 3% 14% 10% 11% 14% 10% 11% 8%
Terrible 38% 71% 37% 5% 82% 3% 34% 40% 41% 44% 35% 34% 42%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (969)  (286)  (453)  (230)  (308)  (239)  (416) (238) (180) (185) (213) (357)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — @LindseyGrahamSC https://t.co/IWUKpH1ydc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 14% 12% 7% 8% 16% 17% 15% 1% 18% 10%
Good 12% 13% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 14% 13% 3% 14% 14%
OK 31% 26% 31% 31% 36% 35% 30% 25% 32% 29% 25% 38%
Bad 17% 18% 16% 19% 19% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 20% 19%
Terrible 27% 28% 26% 28% 27% 30% 25% 26% 24% 51% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (695) (430) (528) (188) (155) (416) (199) (667) (118) (107) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 0% 10% 30% 0% 34% 12% 12% 17% 10% 10% 14% 15%
Good 12% 5% 8% 25% 2% 25% 11% 10% 16% 8% 16% 11% 12%
OK 31% 19% 36% 35% 14% 34% 33% 32% 22% 31% 34% 33% 24%
Bad 17% 28% 18% 6% 29% 5% 19% 19% 17% 22% 15% 16% 18%
Terrible 27% 48% 29% 3% 55% 1% 25% 27% 28% 28% 24% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (958)  (278)  (452)  (228)  (301)  (239) (408) (236) (180) (185) (208) (354)  (211)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5H. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — The DNC on Bernie Sanders, 'Looks like they’re going to do it to him again, doesn’t it?” @SteveDoocy

@foxandfriends

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 20% 13% 10% 9% 22% 22% 18% 2% 22% 15%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 15%
OK 28% 23% 26% 30% 31% 34% 24% 24% 28% 25% 27% 35%
Bad 17% 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 14% 8%
Terrible 27% 28% 24% 30% 30% 29% 26% 25% 23% 49% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (700) (431) (530) (187) (155) (418) (201) (667) (120) (110) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 37% 1% 44% 14% 15% 22% 13% 13% 18% 19%
Good 12% 4% 9% 24% 1% 22% 11% 12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 10%
OK 28% 18% 32% 30% 16% 27% 31% 25% 20% 24% 31% 28% 29%
Bad 17% 26% 18% 6% 27% 6% 17% 21% 21% 25% 15% 17% 11%
Terrible 27% 50% 28% 2% 55% 1% 26% 26% 24% 27% 25% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (961) (284) (449) (228) (306) (241) (411) (237) (179) (185) (208) (357) (211)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — Hope you liked this! https://t.co/y1j2Wf6J4p
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 11% 9% 27% 28% 24% 1% 19% 18%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 11% 20% 17%
OK 25% 18% 24% 26% 32% 30% 24% 13% 24% 26% 30% 24%
Bad 13% 15% 13% 14% 16% 14% 11% 15% 14% 12% 11% 12%
Terrible 28% 29% 26% 30% 28% 31% 25% 28% 25% 51% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (698) (432) (528) (187) (155) (417) (201) (668) (120) (107) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 14% 49% 1% 53% 17% 20% 24% 17% 18% 21% 21%
Good 14% 6% 12% 25% 2% 26% 14% 12% 16% 10% 16% 15% 14%
OK 25% 19% 30% 20% 15% 17% 29% 24% 18% 29% 25% 25% 21%
Bad 13% 25% 13% 3% 26% 3% 13% 16% 16% 16% 15% 13% 11%
Terrible 28% 49% 30% 3% 56% 1% 27% 27% 25% 28% 27% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (960)  (282)  (450) (228)  (304) (239 (410) (238) (178) (185) (209) (354)  (212)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — Great company! https://t.co/Q1NFAHrC3p
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 14% 8% 27% 26% 22% 2% 25% 18%
Good 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 17% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 25%
OK 32% 26% 31% 33% 39% 39% 27% 26% 32% 32% 36% 27%
Bad 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 12% 8% 6% 9%
Terrible 23% 24% 21% 25% 21% 27% 23% 21% 20% 46% 20% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (957) (695) (432) (525) (188) (156) (416) (197) (666) (118) (107) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 16% 44% 1% 53% 16% 23% 25% 18% 15% 22% 23%
Good 15% 6% 12% 27% 2% 28% 13% 12% 20% 8% 20% 13% 17%
OK 32% 32% 35% 26% 29% 19% 36% 32% 25% 36% 33% 33% 24%
Bad 11% 19% 12% 0% 22% 0% 12% 13% 9% 14% 10% 11% 8%
Terrible 23% 40% 25% 3% 46% 1% 23% 21% 22% 24% 22% 21% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (957)  (279)  (451)  (227)  (303) (237) (409) (236) (179) (183) (210) (353)  (211)
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5K. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — Thank you Mike! https://t.co/iNwuad3KVP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 11% 10% 22% 23% 20% 1% 17% 16%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 17% 15% 6% 11% 18%
OK 31% 26% 31% 31% 39% 36% 29% 24% 31% 29% 32% 33%
Bad 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 18% 9%
Terrible 24% 24% 23% 26% 26% 28% 23% 21% 20% 50% 22% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (954) (691) (423) (531) (188) (155) (413) (198) (659) (121) (108) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 41% 1% 45% 15% 19% 22% 15% 15% 18% 19%
Good 13% 5% 10% 28% 1% 27% 12% 14% 15% 7% 19% 13% 14%
OK 31% 29% 38% 22% 25% 23% 34% 29% 29% 32% 32% 33% 27%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 6% 25% 5% 15% 16% 15% 21% 14% 12% 11%
Terrible 24% 42% 27% 3% 48% 0% 24% 23% 20% 25% 21% 24% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (954)  (279)  (447) (228)  (300)  (237) (412 (230) (178) (179) (209) (356)  (210)
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5L. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — So Great! https://t.co/5d9CZ0zIIQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 12% 10% 9% 20% 20% 18% 3% 13% 18%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 12% 9% 10% 5% 14% 14%
OK 32% 28% 30% 35% 39% 34% 28% 33% 33% 28% 37% 24%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 18% 18% 15% 14% 16% 16% 15% 11% 15%
Terrible 26% 27% 26% 27% 26% 32% 26% 21% 22% 48% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (701) (432) (532) (188) (157) (418) (201) (670) (121) (107) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 12% 37% 0% 42% 15% 16% 18% 13% 14% 16% 19%
Good 10% 5% 7% 21% 1% 19% 9% 10% 12% 7% 15% 10% 7%
OK 32% 21% 38% 34% 21% 33% 37% 29% 26% 31% 36% 33% 29%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 4% 26% 4% 13% 19% 20% 22% 11% 16% 14%
Terrible 26% 48% 27% 3% 52% 1% 26% 25% 24% 27% 24% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (964)  (282)  (452)  (230)  (305) (240 (409) (238) (180) (185) (209) (358) (212
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5M. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — Congratulations to the Kansas City Chiefs on a great game and a fantastic comeback under immense

pressure. We are p... https://t.co/ECVMGuqxIJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 21% 21% 15% 17% 24% 25% 23% 4% 24% 21%
Good 17% 18% 19% 15% 19% 11% 18% 20% 18% 12% 11% 23%
OK 31% 27% 32% 30% 33% 35% 28% 28% 31% 32% 31% 22%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 9% 12% 13% 13%
Terrible 22% 22% 20% 23% 22% 25% 21% 19% 18% 40% 21% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (956) (697) (431) (525) (188) (156) (412) (200) (661) (121) (108) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 44% 3% 48% 21% 21% 26% 15% 21% 23% 21%
Good 17% 14% 13% 27% 6% 30% 15% 17% 20% 19% 18% 13% 20%
OK 31% 31% 35% 23% 33% 18% 33% 29% 26% 30% 34% 32% 25%
Bad 10% 14% 11% 4% 16% 2% 11% 10% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9%
Terrible 22% 38% 23% 3% 42% 3% 20% 23% 20% 25% 19% 20% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (956)  (281)  (450)  (225)  (305)  (235) (408) (232) (180) (182) (211) (353)  (210)
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5N. Trump Tweets February 3, 2020 — | promised to restore hope in America. That includes the least among us. Together, let's KEEP AMERICA

GREAT! Text TRUMP to 88022 if you liked our Super Bowl ad!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 3, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 20% 18% 16% 28% 32% 27% 6% 23% 25%
Good 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14% 13% 11% 9%
OK 25% 20% 24% 27% 29% 32% 24% 17% 25% 23% 24% 36%
Bad 11% 11% 11% 12% 18% 9% 10% 9% 10% 14% 18% 9%
Terrible 26% 28% 23% 28% 23% 29% 25% 26% 23% 43% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (967) (703) (435) (532) (189) (158) (418) (202) (672) (120) (109) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 19% 55% 2% 63% 22% 24% 34% 19% 21% 27% 26%
Good 14% 8% 11% 24% 4% 22% 12% 16% 13% 13% 18% 13% 10%
OK 25% 25% 32% 14% 22% 13% 30% 23% 17% 27% 29% 24% 23%
Bad 11% 19% 11% 3% 17% 2% 11% 14% 11% 14% 9% 12% 9%
Terrible 26% 46% 27% 3% 55% 1% 25% 23% 25% 26% 22% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (967)  (283)  (455)  (229)  (307)  (240) (414) (237) (181) (186) (211) (358)  (212)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 32% 36% 25% 28% 23% 33% 34% 31% 18% 37% 35%
Inappropriate 52% 55% 49% 54% 49% 52% 53% 51% 53% 58% 45% 39%
Not sure 18% 13% 16% 21% 22% 24% 14% 15% 17% 24% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (719) (446) (549) (203) (161) (423) (208) (684) (124) (118) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 8% 25% 62% 3% 66% 31% 25% 34% 25% 32% 31% 30%
Inappropriate 52% 86% 50% 20% 91% 16% 50% 58% 54% 58% 52% 49% 50%
Not sure 18% 6% 25% 18% 6% 18% 19% 17% 12% 17% 16% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (290) (473) (232) (311) (243) (429) (242) (182) (196) (214) (364) (221)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 41% 26% 31% 25% 37% 37% 35% 17% 39% 31%
No 47% 47% 44% 50% 43% 50% 48% 46% 47% 55% 43% 39%
Not sure 20% 17% 16% 25% 27% 25% 15% 17% 18% 28% 17% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (718) (445) (549) (201) (161) (424) (208) (684) (124) (117) (69)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 14% 28% 62% 11% 66% 30% 32% 40% 30% 31% 35% 34%
No 47% 74% 47% 18% 7% 14% 50% 50% 44% 53% 47% 46% 43%
Not sure 20% 11% 25% 20% 11% 20% 21% 18% 16% 17% 22% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (291) (471) (232) (312) (243) (431) (240) (182) (196) (215) (362) (221)

22



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 3 - 5, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.231 to 4.464,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.481.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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